

Donear/SECD/SE/2026-27

August 15, 2026

To, The Manager, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 512519	To, The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: DONEAR
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication for Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Reg: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ["SEBI Listing Regulations"].

In compliance with the requirements of Regulations 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper publications for the Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 published today in The Free Press Journal and Navshakti.

Kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Donear Industries Limited



Krishna Agrawal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl.: As Above

DEUTSCHE INVESTMENTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED			
CIN : U65923MH2005PTC153486			
Block B1, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063			
Tel: + 91(22) 7180 3783 / 85 / 86 / 97, Fax: + 91 (22) 7180 3799			
Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026			
(Currency: Indian Rupees in Millions)			
Particulars	For the	For the	For the
	quarter ended	quarter ended	year ended
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	516.01	688.52	2,868.62
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.68	180.30	690.64
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.68	180.30	690.64
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104.33	131.31	516.17
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	103.38	139.42	510.69
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	528.85	528.85	528.85
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,617.43	2,366.14	2,736.41
8. Securities Premium Account	7,195.80	7,195.80	7,195.80
9. Net worth	10,325.50	10,078.96	10,442.88
10. Total Outstanding Debt	9,269.01	22,197.84	22,041.06
11. Debt Equity Ratio	0.90	2.20	2.11
12. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	1.97	2.48	9.76
Notes:			
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly /annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly /annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.nseindia.com and Company's website https://country.db.com/india/deutsche-investments-india/			
2 For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.			
For Deutsche Investments India Private Limited			
Yogesh Budhwani CEO & Chairman DIN: 11821871			
Anjallee Paatil Director DIN: 00643278			
Place: Mumbai Date: August 14, 2026			

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
CIN: L28129MH1986PLC040482				
Regd. Office : Plot # 13-16, Dewan Insudtrial Estate, Village Navali, Palghar (West) -401104				
Email Id: cs@spentasocks.com Contact No: 022 2430 0010/0040				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30TH, 2026				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.03.2026	31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	1024.86	1172.80	1031.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-82.49	-116.27	0.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-82.49	-116.27	0.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-82.22	-115.52	3.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-82.72	-88.21	2.34
6	Equity Share Capital	276.43	276.43	276.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			2493.71
(a) Basic		-2.97	-4.18	0.11
(b) Diluted		-2.97	-4.18	0.11
Note : (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.spentasocks.com				
For Spenta International Limited				
SD/-				
Danny F. Hansotia				
Managing Director and CFO				
DIN : 00203497				
Date : 14.08.2026				
Place : Palghar				

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Shri. Arun Gajanan Edwankar, a member of the Vijai Sangh Mitra Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. (Reg. No. BOM/HSG/ 636/ 1964) residing at Flat No. A-103, on the 1st floor of the building situated at Near Plot No. 57, Tarun Bharat Society, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400099, holding Share Certificate No. 79 for shares from 011 to 015, passed away on 18.12.2017.

The deceased member left a Will dated 20.02.2017 bequeathing the said flat to Smt. Vasudha A Edwankar, Smt. Aparna G Morwale & Smt. Shalaka N Amrite.

Furthermore, the other legal heirs, Smt. Vasudha A Edwankar and Smt. Aparna G Morwale, have executed a registered Release Deed dated 19.09.2024, in favor of Smt. Shalaka N Amrite relinquishing all their rights, titles, and interests in the said property.

Smt. Shalaka N Amrite has now applied to the Society for the transfer of the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society to her name.

The Society hereby invites claims or objections from any person, heir, creditor, or claimant regarding the transfer of the said shares and interest within a period of 14 days from the publication of this notice.

Claims or objections must be submitted in writing, along with supporting documentary evidence, to the Secretary of the Society at the address mentioned below.

If no claims or objections are received within the stipulated period, the Society shall be free to deal with the application for transfer of shares and interest in the manner provided under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act and the bye-laws of the Society.

Date: 15-08-2026

Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of
Vijai Sangh Mitra CHS Ltd.,
Hon. Secretary / Chairman
Vijai Sangh Mitra CHS Ltd
Near Plot No.57, Tarun Bharat
Society, Chakala, Andheri East,
Mumbai - 400099

RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
CIN: L46497MH1991PLC064323				
Reg. Add.: 6, Floor-Grd, Plot-79, Himalaya House, Ramabai Ambedkar Marg, Crawford Market, Fort, Mumbai G.P.O., Mumbai - 400001				
E-mail id: relictechnologies@gmail.com Tel No.: +91 22 4518 2008				
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 th June, 2026				
		Amount in Rs. Lakh		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/06/2026	31/03/2026	30/06/2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income including other income	57.86	145.72	341.45
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(104.21)	(136.35)	(456.92)
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(104.21)	(368.47)	(689.04)
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(102.75)	(368.32)	(694.49)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(101.28)	(368.32)	(692.94)
6.	Equity Share Capital	559.12	515.00	559.12
7.	Other Equity	-	-	959.49
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)			
- Basic:		(1.16)	(7.25)	(13.19)
- Diluted:		(1.16)	(7.09)	(13.19)
Notes:				
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited (i.e., www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e., https://relictechnologies.in/documents/Quarterly%20Results2026-27/April-June.pdf				
b. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13 th August, 2026.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Sachin Srivastava				
Whole Time Director and CEO				
DIN: 09499989				
Place : Mumbai Date : 14 th August, 2026				

ASIAN ASIAN WAREHOUSING LIMITED			
CIN:-L52100MH2012PLC230719			
REGD OFFICE : 508, Dalamal House, Jammnal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021			
Tel :- 91-22-22812000 Email :- info@asianw.com			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026			
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Previous
	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	Year ended
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	31 March 2026
Total income from operations (net)	54.08	42.16	44.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.29	9.47	0.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.29	9.47	0.07
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year/period after tax	3.54	15.99	0.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	3.54	17.35	0.02
Equity Share Capital	348.72	348.72	348.72
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/- each)			
Basic:	0.10*	0.46*	0.00*
Diluted:	0.10*	0.46*	0.00*
*not annualised for the quarter			
Note:			
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.asianw.com).			
2) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of the companies act, 2013.			
3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th August, 2026.			
By order of the Board For Asian Warehousing Limited			
Sd/-			
Bhavik Bhimiyani			
Chairman and Managing Director			
DIN: 00160121			
Date : 14th August, 2026 Place: Mumbai			

EURO PANEL PRODUCTS LIMITED	
Regd. Office: 12th Floor, Solitaire Business Centre, Borivali Sheela CHS Ltd, Opposite Ajanta Talkies Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400092	
Website: www.eurobondacp.com, Email: cs@eurobondacp.com	
CIN NO: L28931MH2013PLC251176: Tel No: 022 - 29686500	
Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026	
Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on August 14, 2026. The full Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's webpage https://www.eurobondacp.com/investor-relations and can also be accessed by scanning the following	
Quick Response Code	
For and Euro Panel Products Limited	
sd/-	
Rajesh Nanal Shah	
(Chairman & Managing Director)	
DIN: 02038392	
Place : Mumbai Date : August 14, 2026	

AJR INFRA AND TOLLING LIMITED					
(formerly Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited)					
CIN : L45203MH2001PLC131728					
Registered Office: 3 rd Floor, Plot No. 3/8, Hamilton House, J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 038, INDIA					
Tel: 91 - 22 - 67487200; E-mail: compliances@ajrinfra.in ; Website: www.ajrinfra.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2026					
(₹ In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ending Jun-26 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures / Current Year ending Jun-26 (Unaudited)	Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending Mar-26 (Audited)	Year to date Figures / Previous Year ending Mar-26 (Audited)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	503.79	186.03	503.79	2,401.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(130.16)	(863.34)	(130.16)	95.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(130.16)	30,455.93	(130.16)	31,415.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(131.63)	30,496.12	(131.63)	31,448.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(131.63)	30,496.12	(131.63)	31,447.82
6	Equity Share Capital	18,917.64	18,917.64	18,917.64	18,917.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(1,20,934.97)	(1,04,388.33)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:		(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.01)	0.01
2. Diluted:		(0.01)	3.24	(0.01)	3.34
Notes:					
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.ajrinfra.in					
For AJR INFRA AND TOLLING LIMITED					
(formerly Gammon Infrastructure Projects Limited)					
Sd/-					
Minsel Mali					
Whole Time Director					
DIN-06641595					
Place : Mumbai Date : 13/08/2026					

 DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED									
CIN NO : L24114MH1992PLC067309									
Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C.,Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506									
Corporate Office: 2Nd Floor, A Wing, Fortune Avirahi, Jain Derasar Road, Borivali-West, Mumbai-400092,									
Tel. No.: +91: 22 5070 5050 Email ID: cs@daikaffil.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(All figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless otherwise Stated) (Except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	103.71	198.43	388.57	1,340.06	103.71	198.43	1,340.06	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	-63.63	-89.59	42.03	-218.28	-68.86	-93.15	-225.62	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	-63.63	-89.59	42.03	-218.28	-68.86	-93.15	-225.62	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	-62.73	-89.10	42.47	-214.07	-67.96	-92.66	-221.41	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-62.05	-87.71	40.68	-211.44	-67.48	-80.10	-207.61	
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10 each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)				73.77			77.62	
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 10 each (for continuing operations)								
	Basic and diluted EPS (₹)	-1.05	-1.49	0.71	-3.57	-1.13	-1.54	-3.69	
Note:									
1. The above standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Director at the meeting held on August 14, 2026.									
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.daikaffil.com).									
									
DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED Sd/- RAGHURAM K SHETTY MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN : 00038703									
Place: Mumbai									
Date: August 14, 2026									

DONEAR

CIN:L99999MH1987P LC042076

Regd Office: Donear House, 8th Floor, Plot No. A-50, Road No. 1, MIDC, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093.

Tel: +91-22-68348100 | Website: www.donear.com | E-mail Id: investor@donear.com.

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
(Rs in Lakhs) (Except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026	30-06-2026	31-03-2026	30-06-2025	31-03-2026
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	21,445.05	24,834.32	19,732.62	92,852.28	21,445.05	24,834.32	19,732.62	92,852.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,569.37	726.66	1,211.52	5,929.08	1,569.37	726.66	1,211.52	5,929.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,569.37	726.66	1,211.52	5,929.08	1,569.37	726.66	1,211.52	5,929.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,128.92	515.45	880.98	4,346.44	1,126.23	513.87	880.56	4,343.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,308.70	496.72	867.91	4,325.39	1,306.01	495.14	867.50	4,322.15
6	Equity Share Capital	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,040.00
7	Other equity				26,653.47				26,647.84
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each)								
	Basic (Not Annualised for quarter)	2.17	0.99	1.69	8.36	2.17	0.99	1.69	8.35
	Diluted (Not Annualised for quarter)	2.17	0.99	1.69	8.36	2.17	0.99	1.69	8.35

Note:

1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14th, 2026. The Statutory Auditor/s of the Company have carried out the review of financial results.

2. The unaudited standalone / consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

3. The Company operates in single segment only i.e. "Textiles Business" and therefore disclosure requirement of Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS - 108) "Segment Reporting" is not applicable.

4. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified four Labour Codes, which became effective immediately and replaced 29 existing labour laws. In accordance with Ind AS 19, Employee Benefits, changes to employee benefit plans arising from legislative amendments are accounted for as plan amendments, requiring the immediate recognition of past service cost in the Statement of Profit and Loss. The Group assessed the financial impact of these changes, which resulted in an increase in the gratuity liability attributable to past service cost of Rs. 14.70 lakh for the quarter ended March 31, 2026, and Rs. 146.26 lakh for the year ended March 31, 2026. These amounts have been recognised in the standalone and consolidated financial results. The Group continues to monitor developments relating to the Labour Codes and will evaluate any further impact on the measurement of its employee benefit obligations.

4. The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

5. Corresponding figures of the previous quarter/year have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.



For Donear Industries Limited

Sd/-

Rajendra Agarwal

Managing Director

DIN: 0022723

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 14, 2026

